CMIT

Philippine Health Insurance Corporation

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

709 Citystate Centre

Shaw Blvd. Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig City

TeleFax: 8637-3158, 8637-4735

JOB ORDER

(Non-Inventoriable Items)

Supplier :	KLE	A'S ADSIG	ON PRINTING SERVICES	Job Order No.:		4-063	
Address:	4185 3	Sampaloc Sulo	k, Brgy. Ugong Valenzuela City	Date:	August 22, 2024		
		917-829-0359/ liwayvelarde22@gmail.com/ belosojane7@gmail.com Terms of Payment:				On Account	
t n d		Mode of Procurement:	Small Value Procurement - Section 53.9				
plier Regist	ered with:		PhilGEPS Organization No.: 393897				
ntlemen: Please deli), product(s), supplies, or materials listed below, subject to the terms and co twenty (20) calendar days upon approval of the s sample from the end-user	final	al of the following		
NO.	QTY	UNIT	SERVICE DETAILS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
1	7	sets	Procurement of Tarpaulin with Standee	:	1,200.00	8,400.0	
			Technical Specifications is attached as "Annex C" in the RFQ form				
			į.			8,400.0	
			LESS: EWT 2%	150.00		525	
			GMP 5%	375.00		7,875.0	
			P.R. No./ Requesting Unit: RFQ No. 202 PR 24-0379-SVP (CorMar)	4-132	Ì	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
			Total Amount in Words: Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Five Peso	s Only			
2. The age 3. If the ceither t 4. If applithed the deli	S ADSIGN F Iful, unlawful may have agai ency shall imp date of receipt hrough fax or icable, Deliver ivery. Use of e	or negligent a nst KLEA'S A pose penalty in of the Job Or e-mail.	ERVICES holds PHIC free and harmless from any claims, obligation or liability that ct or omission of KLEA'S ADSIGN PRINTING SERVICES or any of its personn DSIGN PRINTING SERVICES in relation to the implementation of the Contrac an amount equivalent to 1/10 of one (1%) percent of the total value of undelivered der (J.O.) by the proponent/supplier is not indicated, it shall be deemed received on item(s) shall be made within the prescribed schedule dates. Suppliers are advised to hybe from 09:00 a.m. to 11:30 a.m. and 1:30 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. during Mon/Wed/I	el or representative, without p t. goods/services for each day of the day it was acknowledged to inform SBAC-Contract Mana	rejudice to any other le the delay as liquidated o have been received by gement Team at least t	egal action that d damages. y a representative two (2) days befo	
			Sales Invoice shall be required for one-time complete delivery of the goods.				
• • •		•	le or non-compliant goods as to specification when quoted shall be rejected.				
Contra sector,	ect. No PhilH at anytime, or	ealth personne n or off the wo	to comply with Office Order No. 0018-2015 entitled (Reiteration of PhilHealth No el shall solicit, demand, or accept, directly or indirectly, any gift from any person, gro rk premises where such gift is given in the course of official duties or which in conn rectors or employees, or create the appearance of a conflict of interest.	up or association, or juridical o	entity, whether from t	he public or priva	
	ases, the reque n the original		on should be submitted before the lapse of the original delivery date. The maximum $0.9 2.4 5.1 2$	allowable extension shall not b	e longer than the initi	al delivery period	
CONFORM	Æ:		Recei	ved copy of J.O.:			
			JOUT HIPONIA	10-3-	2024		
			Signature over Printed Name and Position of Authorized Representative		Date		

Philippine Health Insurance Corporation REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

709 Citystate Centre

Shaw Blvd. Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig City TeleFax: 8637-3158 637-4735

JOB ORDER

(Non-Inventoriable Items)

Sup	plier	KLEA'S	ADSIGN PRINTING SI	ERVICES	Job Order No.:	JO-2024-063			
Address		4185 Sampa	loc Sulok, Brgy. Ugong Valenzue	la City	Date:	August 22, 2024			
Tel.Fax No.		0917-829-0	0359/ liwayvelarde22@gmail.c	com/ belosojane7@gmail.com	Terms of Payment:	On Account			
Sun	plier Registe	ered with	PhilGEPS Organization No	. : 393897	Mode of Procurement:	Small Value Procurement - Section 53.9			
. •		aca widi.	r moder o organization rec	373077					
Gen	itlemen: Please deliv	ver the follow	ring article(s), product(s), sup	plies, or materials listed below, subject	to the terms and conditions contained her	ein:			
		Please	deliver to this office within _	twenty (20) calendar days upon ap sample from the end		ral of the following:			
9.	Payment sha	ill be processed	i upon submission of original Sta	stement of Account, Affidavit of Publication	on, Advertising Contract and Tear Sheets.				
10.	Mandatory s	submission of	current Tax Clearance in complia	unce to Executive Order (E.O.) No. 398.					
11.			e of any kind whatsoever shall aris by mutual consultation."	se between the parties in connection with t	he implementation of the contract, the parties	shall make every effort to resolve amicably			
	Any legal act	tion, suit or pr	occeding arising out of or relatin	g to the Contract shall be submitted to arb the "Alternative Dispute Resolution Act o	oitration in the Philippines according to the pro f 2004".	visions of RA. 876, otherwise known as			
	Whenever n	ecessary to pro	mote arbitration or to seek judic	ial relief, PHIC and KLEA'S ADSIGN PR	RINTING SERVICES agree that any legal acti	on, suit or proceeding arising out of or			
12.	relating to the Contract may be instituted in any competent court in Pasig City, to the exclusion of other courts of equal jurisdiction. Attorney's Fees - In the event that PHIC is compelled to commence arbitration or to seek judicial relief to enforce the provisions of the Contract, it shall be entitled to attorney's fees and liquidated damages equivalent to ten percent (10%) and fifteen percent (15%), respectively, of the contract price or the amount claimed in the arbitration or judicial action, whichever is higher, aside from the cost of arbitration or litigation, whichever is applicable, and other expenses incidental thereto.								
13			-		all commence performance of its obligations up	on the acceptance of PHIC Job Order.			
	21220111					•			
					,				
			00-04	The second of	Very truly yours, JOSEPH O	VERGARA, DPh.			
			09-24	0 1 21	Head, SBA	C & Procurement			
Cer	ified Budget	Available:	Funds Available in the	amount of: Php8,400.0	OO APPROVED:				
		1	/ / //	Oh	W AD	1			
		DO A FRANCE	Mugueta A TON	SHERYL JEAN A AGU BOMMELC REYES	Q_	~ .			
	_	POLICE I ST	EN.A. PUN	Fiscal Controller III	ATTY, FRANC	CIS JAY E. REMIGIO			
		<u> </u>	11 2004			Manager, PRID			
	hin the COB:	50.2	9901002 CMPE	HEAD C	F THE AGENCY				
	ense Code:		1400 CIMPE	,	or Author	zed Representative			
Bud				W 9/9					
Ren	arks:	meut	10 COMPA	h 211					
CO	NFORME:		311	0	Received copy of J.O.:				
J.J.			Na art	Will Book 11 A	•	n m 4			
			Signature over Prin	OHI PUNIA	10-3-				
			Position of Authoriz			Date			